
Prescription and Over-the-Counter Drug Product List 
45TH EDITION 

Cumulative Supplement Number 01 : January 2025 

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ACETAMINOPHEN; HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
HYDROCODONE BITARTRATE AND ACETAMINOPHEN 

>D> AA RHODES PHARMS 300MG;5MG A 207808 001 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;5MG A 207808 001 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 
>D> AA 300MG;7.5MG A 207808 002 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;7.5MG A 207808 002 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 
>D> AA 300MG;10MG A 207808 003 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 300MG;10MG A 207808 003 Mar 30, 2018 Jan DISC 

ACETYLCYSTEINE 
SOLUTION;INHALATION, ORAL 
ACETYLCYSTEINE 

>A> AN SOMERSET THERAPS LLC 10% A 219194 001 Feb 12, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AN 20% A 219194 002 Feb 12, 2025 Jan NEWA 

ACYCLOVIR 
OINTMENT;TOPICAL 
ACYCLOVIR 

>D> AB APOTEX 5% A 210774 001 Sep 06, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 5% A 210774 001 Sep 06, 2019 Jan DISC 

ALBUTEROL SULFATE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
ALBUTEROL SULFATE 

>D> AA COSETTE EQ 2MG BASE/5ML A 074454 001 Sep 25, 1995 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 2MG BASE/5ML A 074454 001 Sep 25, 1995 Jan DISC 

AMINOCAPROIC ACID 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
AMINOCAPROIC ACID 

>A> AA AJENAT PHARMS 0.25GM/ML A 213825 001 Apr 08, 2021 Jan CAHN 
>D> AA BELCHER 0.25GM/ML A 213825 001 Apr 08, 2021 Jan CAHN 

AMPHETAMINE ASPARTATE; AMPHETAMINE SULFATE; DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SACCHARATE; DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
DEXTROAMP SACCHARATE, AMP ASPARTATE, DEXTROAMP SULFATE AND AMP SULFATE 

>D> @ CEDIPROF INC 1.25MG;1.25MG;1.25MG;1.25MG A 210754 001 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 1.25MG;1.25MG;1.25MG;1.25MG A 210754 001 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 2.5MG;2.5MG;2.5MG;2.5MG A 210754 002 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 2.5MG;2.5MG;2.5MG;2.5MG A 210754 002 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 3.75MG;3.75MG;3.75MG;3.75MG A 210754 003 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 3.75MG;3.75MG;3.75MG;3.75MG A 210754 003 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 5MG;5MG;5MG;5MG A 210754 004 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 5MG;5MG;5MG;5MG A 210754 004 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 7.5MG;7.5MG;7.5MG;7.5MG A 210754 005 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 7.5MG;7.5MG;7.5MG;7.5MG A 210754 005 Jul 05, 2022 Jan CMFD 

AMPHETAMINE SULFATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
AMPHETAMINE SULFATE 

>D> AA RHODES PHARMS 5MG A 213852 001 Sep 07, 2021 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 5MG A 213852 001 Sep 07, 2021 Jan DISC 
>D> AA 10MG A 213852 002 Sep 07, 2021 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 10MG A 213852 002 Sep 07, 2021 Jan DISC 

ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 
SOLUTION;INHALATION 
ARFORMOTEROL TARTRATE 

>A> AN AUCTA EQ 0.015MG BASE/2ML A 218380 001 Feb 03, 2025 Jan NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 
FOR SUSPENSION, EXTENDED RELEASE;INTRAMUSCULAR 
ABILIFY MAINTENA KIT 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

+ OTSUKA PHARM CO LTD 
+ 
+! 
+! 
ARIPIPRAZOLE 

300MG/VIAL

300MG/VIAL

400MG/VIAL

400MG/VIAL 

N 202971 
N 202971 
N 202971 
N 202971 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Feb 28, 2013 
Feb 28, 2013 
Feb 28, 2013 
Feb 28, 2013 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

MYLAN 
@ 

@ 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
ARIPIPRAZOLE 

300MG/VIAL

300MG/VIAL

400MG/VIAL

400MG/VIAL 

A 216608 
A 216608 
A 216608 
A 216608 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 
Dec 03, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

VISTAPHARM 
VISTAPHARM LLC 

1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 212870 
A 212870 

001 
001 

Dec 26, 2019 
Dec 26, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

ARMODAFINIL 
TABLET;ORAL 
NUVIGIL 

>D> AB + CEPHALON 50MG N 021875 001 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 
>D> + @ 100MG N 021875 002 Mar 26, 2009 Jan CAHN 
>D> AB + 150MG N 021875 003 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 
>D> AB + 200MG N 021875 005 Mar 26, 2009 Jan CAHN 
>D> AB +! 250MG N 021875 004 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 
>A> AB + NUVO PHARMS 50MG N 021875 001 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 
>A> + @ 100MG N 021875 002 Mar 26, 2009 Jan CAHN 
>A> AB + 150MG N 021875 003 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 
>A> AB + 200MG N 021875 005 Mar 26, 2009 Jan CAHN 
>A> AB +! 250MG N 021875 004 Jun 15, 2007 Jan CAHN 

AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SPRAY, METERED;NASAL 
ASTEPRO 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

+ @ MYLAN SPECIALITY LP 
@ 

+ @ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 
@ 
AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

0.137MG/SPRAY

0.2055MG/SPRAY

0.137MG/SPRAY

0.2055MG/SPRAY 

N 022203 
N 022203 
N 022203 
N 022203 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Oct 15, 2008 
Aug 31, 2009

Oct 15, 2008 
Aug 31, 2009 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

AB BIONPHARMA 
@ 

0.137MG/SPRAY

0.137MG/SPRAY 
A 090176 
A 090176 

001 
001 

Jul 28, 2015 
Jul 28, 2015 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

AZILSARTAN KAMEDOXOMIL; CHLORTHALIDONE 

>A> 
TABLET;ORAL 
AZILSARTAN MEDOXOMIL AND CHLORTHALIDONE 

>A> AB ALKEM LABS LTD EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;12.5MG A 217490 001 Jan 21, 2025 Jan NFTG 
>A> AB EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;25MG A 217490 002 Jan 21, 2025 Jan NFTG 

EDARBYCLOR 
>D> + AZURITY EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;12.5MG N 202331 001 Dec 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 
>A> AB + EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;12.5MG N 202331 001 Dec 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 
>D> +! EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;25MG N 202331 002 Dec 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 
>A> AB +! EQ 40MG MEDOXOMIL;25MG N 202331 002 Dec 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 

BACLOFEN 
TABLET;ORAL 
BACLOFEN 

>A> AB APPCO 5MG A 090334 003 Jan 31, 2025 Jan NEWA 

BENZTROPINE MESYLATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
BENZTROPINE MESYLATE 

>A> AA QUAGEN 0.5MG A 212694 001 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AA 1MG A 212694 002 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AA 2MG A 212694 003 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE; CALCIPOTRIENE 
SUSPENSION;TOPICAL 
CALCIPOTRIENE AND BETHAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB PADAGIS ISRAEL 0.064%;0.005% 
@ 0.064%;0.005% 

A 212367 
A 212367 

001 
001 

Sep 11, 2020

Sep 11, 2020 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

BEXAROTENE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
BEXAROTENE 

>D> AB CIPLA 75MG A 210352 001 Dec 10, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 75MG A 210352 001 Dec 10, 2024 Jan DISC 

BOSENTAN 

>A> 
TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
BOSENTAN 

>A> AB NATCO PHARMA LTD 32MG A 213154 001 Feb 05, 2025 Jan NFTG 
TRACLEER 

>D> 
>A> AB 

+! ACTELION 32MG 
+! 32MG 

N 209279 
N 209279 

001 
001 

Sep 05, 2017

Sep 05, 2017 
Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

>D> BREXANOLONE 
>D> 
>D> 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
ZULRESSO 

>D> 
>A> 

+! SAGE THERAP 100MG/20ML (5MG/ML) 
+ @ 100MG/20ML (5MG/ML) 

N 211371 
N 211371 

001 
001 

Jun 17, 2019 
Jun 17, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

BREXPIPRAZOLE 
TABLET;ORAL 
BREXPIPRAZOLE 

>A> AB ALEMBIC 0.25MG A 213683 001 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 0.5MG A 213683 002 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 1MG A 213683 003 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 2MG A 213683 004 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 3MG A 213683 005 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 4MG A 213683 006 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 

REXULTI 
>D> + OTSUKA 0.25MG N 205422 001 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB + 0.25MG N 205422 001 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>D> + 0.5MG N 205422 002 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB + 0.5MG N 205422 002 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>D> + 1MG N 205422 003 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB + 1MG N 205422 003 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>D> +! 2MG N 205422 004 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB +! 2MG N 205422 004 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>D> + 3MG N 205422 005 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB + 3MG N 205422 005 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>D> + 4MG N 205422 006 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 
>A> AB + 4MG N 205422 006 Jul 10, 2015 Jan CTEC 

BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE; TIMOLOL MALEATE 
SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

BRIMONIDINE TARTRATE AND TIMOLOL MALEATE 
>D> AB AMNEAL 0.2%;EQ 0.5% BASE A 217288 001 Dec 30, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.2%;EQ 0.5% BASE A 217288 001 Dec 30, 2024 Jan DISC 

BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
BUPRENORPHINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AP SOMERSET THERAPS LLC EQ 0.3MG BASE/ML A 219302 001 Jan 30, 2025 Jan NEWA 

BUSULFAN 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
BUSULFAN 

>D> 
>A> 

AP APOTEX 6MG/ML

@ 6MG/ML 
A 210448 
A 210448 

001 
001 

May 07, 2019

May 07, 2019 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

Page 3 of 22 



ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CANDESARTAN CILEXETIL 
TABLET;ORAL 
CANDESARTAN CILEXETIL 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES 

@ 

@ 

@ 

4MG 
4MG 
8MG 
8MG 
16MG 
16MG 
32MG 
32MG 

A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 
A 091390 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017

Aug 23, 2017 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

CARBAMAZEPINE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
CARBAMAZEPINE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

ALKEM LABS LTD 

TORRENT 

YICHANG HUMANWELL 

100MG 
200MG 
400MG 
100MG 
200MG 
400MG 
100MG 
200MG 
400MG 

A 217277 
A 217277 
A 217277 
A 212524 
A 212524 
A 212524 
A 219072 
A 219072 
A 219072 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jan 14, 2025 
Jan 14, 2025 
Jan 14, 2025 
Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

CARBIDOPA; LEVODOPA 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARBIDOPA AND LEVODOPA 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

ASCENT PHARMS INC 10MG;100MG 
25MG;100MG 
25MG;250MG 

A 218939 
A 218939 
A 218939 

001 
002 
003 

Jan 14, 2025 
Jan 14, 2025 
Jan 14, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

CARBINOXAMINE MALEATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARBINOXAMINE MALEATE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ INVAGEN PHARMS 
@ SENORES PHARMS 

4MG 
4MG 

A 090435 
A 090435 

001 
001 

Apr 15, 2010

Apr 15, 2010 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CARISOPRODOL 
TABLET;ORAL 
CARISOPRODOL 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

FOSUN WANBANG 
WANBANG BIOPHARMS 

350MG 
350MG 

A 081025 
A 081025 

001 
001 

Apr 13, 1989

Apr 13, 1989 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CEFAZOLIN SODIUM 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CEFAZOLIN SODIUM 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

AP 

AP 

! 

! 

QILU 

QILU ANTIBIOTICS 

EQ 3GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 3GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL 

A 203661 
A 203661 
A 203661 
A 209217 
A 203661 
A 203661 
A 203661 
A 209217 

003 
001 
002 
001 
003 
001 
002 
001 

Jan 24, 2024 
Dec 28, 2015 
Mar 11, 2022 
Oct 17, 2018 
Jan 24, 2024 
Dec 28, 2015 
Mar 11, 2022 
Oct 17, 2018 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CEFEPIME HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CEFEPIME HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

AP 
AP 

! 
! 
! 
! 
! 
! 

QILU 

QILU ANTIBIOTICS 

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL 

A 203704 
A 203704 
A 203704 
A 203704 
A 203704 
A 203704 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Feb 01, 2016 
Feb 01, 2016 
Feb 01, 2016 
Feb 01, 2016 
Feb 01, 2016 
Feb 01, 2016 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CEFTRIAXONE SODIUM 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CEFTRIAXONE 

QILU EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL

QILU ANTIBIOTICS EQ 10GM BASE/VIAL

INJECTABLE;INTRAMUSCULAR, INTRAVENOUS 
CEFTRIAXONE 

QILU EQ 250MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL

QILU ANTIBIOTICS EQ 250MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 2GM BASE/VIAL 

A 209218 
A 209218 

A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 
A 203702 

001 
001 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Oct 17, 2018 
Oct 17, 2018 

Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 
Jun 29, 2016 

Jan 
Jan 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CHLORTHALIDONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORTHALIDONE 
@ AIPING PHARM INC 
@ 
@ SANDOZ 
@ 

25MG 
50MG 
25MG 
50MG 

A 087380 
A 087381 
A 087380 
A 087381 

001 
001 
001 
001 

May 01, 1981

May 01, 1981

May 01, 1981

May 01, 1981 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CHLORZOXAZONE 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

TABLET;ORAL 
CHLORZOXAZONE 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

250MG 
250MG 

A 215540 
A 215540 

001 
001 

Jan 24, 2023 
Jan 24, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
CINACALCET HYDROCHLORIDE 

PIRAMAL 

SLATE RUN PHARMA 

EQ 30MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 90MG BASE 
EQ 30MG BASE 
EQ 60MG BASE 
EQ 90MG BASE 

A 210207 
A 210207 
A 210207 
A 210207 
A 210207 
A 210207 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Aug 01, 2018

Aug 01, 2018

Aug 01, 2018

Aug 01, 2018

Aug 01, 2018

Aug 01, 2018 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CLOBAZAM 

>D> 
>A> 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
CLOBAZAM 
@ VISTAPHARM 
@ VISTAPHARM LLC 

2.5MG/ML

2.5MG/ML 
A 210746 
A 210746 

001 
001 

Jul 10, 2019 
Jul 10, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CLOBETASOL PROPIONATE 

>D> 
>A> 

LOTION;TOPICAL 
IMPEKLO 

+ @ MYLAN 
+ @ NORVIUM BIOSCIENCE 

0.05% 
0.05% 

N 213691 
N 213691 

001 
001 

May 19, 2020

May 19, 2020 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CLONAZEPAM 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET, ORALLY DISINTEGRATING;ORAL 
CLONAZEPAM 

SUN PHARM INDS INC 0.125MG 
@ 0.125MG 

0.25MG 
@ 0.25MG 

0.5MG 
@ 0.5MG 

1MG 
@ 1MG 

2MG 
@ 2MG 

A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 
A 078654 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 
005 
005 

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014

Aug 27, 2014 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

CODEINE PHOSPHATE; PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SYRUP;ORAL 
PROMETHAZINE WITH CODEINE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
@ 

PHARM ASSOC 10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML

10MG/5ML;6.25MG/5ML 
A 040650 
A 040650 

001 
001 

Jan 31, 2006 
Jan 31, 2006 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

COPPER CU-64 DOTATATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
DETECTNET 

>A> 
>D> 

+! 
+! 

CURIUM 
RADIOMEDIX 

4mL (1mCi/ML)

4mL (1mCi/ML) 
N 213227 
N 213227 

001 
001 

Sep 03, 2020

Sep 03, 2020 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

CUPRIC SULFATE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
CUPRIC SULFATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

! 
! 

@ 

AM REGENT 

APOTEX CORP 

EQ 0.4MG COPPER/ML

EQ 0.4MG COPPER/ML

EQ 0.4MG COPPER/ML

EQ 0.4MG COPPER/ML 

A 216324 
A 216324 
A 218745 
A 218745 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Dec 16, 2022 
Dec 16, 2022 
Aug 19, 2024

Aug 19, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
DISC 
DISC 

CYANOCOBALAMIN 

>D> 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DODEX 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 
@ 

ACCORD HLTHCARE 1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 083022 
A 083022 

001 
001 

Sep 20, 1972

Sep 20, 1972 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

DABIGATRAN ETEXILATE MESYLATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
DABIGATRAN ETEXILATE MESYLATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

DR REDDYS 

MYLAN 

EQ 75MG BASE 
EQ 110MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 75MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 

A 208048 
A 208048 
A 208048 
A 208067 
A 208067 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 

Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Feb 03, 2025 
Feb 03, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

DAPTOMYCIN 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
DAPTOMYCIN 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 
@ 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 350MG/VIAL

350MG/VIAL 
A 213396 
A 213396 

001 
001 

Aug 01, 2024

Aug 01, 2024 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

DARUNAVIR 
TABLET;ORAL 
DARUNAVIR 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

ANNORA PHARMA 600MG 
800MG 

A 216168 
A 216168 

001 
002 

Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

DASATINIB 
TABLET;ORAL 
PHYRAGO 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+ 

HANDA THERAP 

NANOCOPOEIA 

20MG 
50MG 
70MG 
80MG 
100MG 
140MG 
20MG 
50MG 
70MG 
80MG 
100MG 
140MG 

N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 
N 216099 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 
001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 
Dec 05, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

DESLORATADINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
DESLORATADINE 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER PHARMS 

5MG 
5MG 

A 078355 
A 078355 

001 
001 

Apr 19, 2012

Apr 19, 2012 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

DESVENLAFAXINE SUCCINATE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
DESVENLAFAXINE SUCCINATE 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 100MG BASE 

A 211427 
A 211427 

001 
002 

Jan 15, 2025 
Jan 15, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

DEUTETRABENAZINE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
AUSTEDO 

+ TEVA BRANDED PHARM 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+! 
DEUTETRABENAZINE 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 
@ 

@ 

@ 

6MG 
6MG 
9MG 
9MG 
12MG 
12MG 

6MG 
6MG 
9MG 
9MG 
12MG 
12MG 

N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 
N 208082 

A 215971 
A 215971 
A 215971 
A 215971 
A 215971 
A 215971 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017

Apr 03, 2017 

Dec 26, 2024 
Dec 26, 2024 
Dec 26, 2024 
Dec 26, 2024 
Dec 26, 2024 
Dec 26, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
DEXMETHYLPHENIDATE HYDROCHLORIDE 

RHODES PHARMS 
@ 

@ 

@ 

2.5MG 
2.5MG 
5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
10MG 

A 208756 
A 208756 
A 208756 
A 208756 
A 208756 
A 208756 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Nov 20, 2017 
Nov 20, 2017 
Nov 20, 2017 
Nov 20, 2017 
Nov 20, 2017 
Nov 20, 2017 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM 

>A> AB 

FOR SOLUTION;ORAL 
DICLOFENAC POTASSIUM 

TORRENT 50MG A 215891 001 Jan 22, 2025 Jan NEWA 

DIFLUPREDNATE 

>A> AB 

EMULSION;OPHTHALMIC 
DIFLUPREDNATE 

UPSHER SMITH LABS 0.05% A 218191 001 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE 

CIPLA 
@ 

1MG/ML

1MG/ML 
A 212334 
A 212334 

001 
001 

Sep 20, 2024

Sep 20, 2024 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

DORZOLAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AT 

SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

DORZOLAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOMERSET THERAPS LLC EQ 2% BASE A 215004 001 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 

DOXEPIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
DOXEPIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

ADAPTIS 
@ 

EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 

A 213796 
A 213796 

001 
001 

Apr 19, 2022

Apr 19, 2022 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

DOXYCYCLINE 

>A> AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
DOXYCYCLINE 

PRINSTON INC 40MG A 217098 001 Jan 27, 2025 Jan NEWA 

DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
DOXYCYCLINE HYCLATE 

AMNEAL 
@ 

EQ 100MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 100MG BASE/VIAL 
A 217487 
A 217487 

001 
001 

Dec 04, 2024 
Dec 04, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ELIGLUSTAT TARTRATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
ELIGLUSTAT TARTRATE 

>D> AB APOTEX EQ 84MG BASE A 212425 001 Jul 10, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 84MG BASE A 212425 001 Jul 10, 2024 Jan DISC 

ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ELTROMBOPAG OLAMINE 

>A> AB HETERO LABS LTD V EQ 12.5MG ACID A 206788 001 Jan 17, 2025 Jan NFTG 
>A> AB EQ 25MG ACID A 206788 002 Jan 17, 2025 Jan NFTG 
>A> AB EQ 50MG ACID A 206788 003 Jan 17, 2025 Jan NFTG 
>A> AB EQ 75MG ACID A 206788 004 Jan 17, 2025 Jan NFTG 

PROMACTA 
>D> + NOVARTIS EQ 12.5MG ACID N 022291 004 Oct 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 
>A> AB + EQ 12.5MG ACID N 022291 004 Oct 20, 2011 Jan CFTG 
>D> + EQ 25MG ACID N 022291 001 Nov 20, 2008 Jan CFTG 
>A> AB + EQ 25MG ACID N 022291 001 Nov 20, 2008 Jan CFTG 
>D> + EQ 50MG ACID N 022291 002 Nov 20, 2008 Jan CFTG 
>A> AB + EQ 50MG ACID N 022291 002 Nov 20, 2008 Jan CFTG 
>D> 
>A> AB 

+! EQ 75MG ACID 
+! EQ 75MG ACID 

N 022291 
N 022291 

003 
003 

Sep 08, 2009

Sep 08, 2009 
Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

EPHEDRINE SULFATE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
EMERPHED 

>D> 
>A> AP 

+! NEXUS 50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

+! 50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

EPHEDRINE SULFATE 

N 213407 
N 213407 

001 
001 

Apr 17, 2020

Apr 17, 2020 
Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

>A> AP GLAND PHARMA LTD 50MG/10ML (5MG/ML) A 218211 001 Jan 16, 2025 Jan NFTG 

EPINEPHRINE 
SOLUTION;INTRAMUSCULAR, INTRAOCULAR, SUBCUTANEOUS 
EPINEPHRINE 

>A> AP GLAND PHARMA LTD 10MG/10ML (1MG/ML)

SOLUTION;INTRAMUSCULAR, INTRAVENOUS, SUBCUTANEOUS 
EPINEPHRINE 

A 219239 001 Feb 06, 2025 Jan NFTG 

>D> 
>A> AP 

+! BPI LABS 10MG/10ML (1MG/ML)

+! 10MG/10ML (1MG/ML) 
N 205029 
N 205029 

002 
002 

Feb 04, 2022 
Feb 04, 2022 

Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

ERLOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERLOTINIB HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> AB APOTEX EQ 25MG BASE A 208396 001 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 25MG BASE A 208396 001 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>D> AB EQ 100MG BASE A 208396 002 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 100MG BASE A 208396 002 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>D> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 208396 003 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 150MG BASE A 208396 003 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>D> AB SUN PHARM EQ 25MG BASE A 210300 001 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 25MG BASE A 210300 001 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>D> AB EQ 150MG BASE A 210300 003 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ EQ 150MG BASE A 210300 003 Nov 05, 2019 Jan DISC 

ERTUGLIFLOZIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
ERTUGLIFLOZIN 

>A> AB HIKMA 5MG A 216842 001 Jan 21, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 15MG A 216842 002 Jan 21, 2025 Jan NEWA 

ESOMEPRAZOLE SODIUM 
INJECTABLE;INTRAVENOUS 
ESOMEPRAZOLE SODIUM 

>A> AP YANGTZE EQ 40MG BASE/VIAL A 214046 001 Jan 08, 2025 Jan NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ESTRADIOL 
CREAM;VAGINAL 
ESTRADIOL 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

ALVOGEN 
ENCUBE 

0.01% 
0.01% 

A 209767 
A 209767 

001 
001 

Mar 05, 2018 
Mar 05, 2018 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

EVEROLIMUS 
TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
EVEROLIMUS 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AMNEAL 

NATCO 

2MG 
3MG 
5MG 
2MG 
3MG 
5MG 

A 218863 
A 218863 
A 218863 
A 217640 
A 217640 
A 217640 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jan 10, 2025 
Jan 10, 2025 
Jan 10, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

EZETIMIBE; SIMVASTATIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
EZETIMIBE AND SIMVASTATIN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TORRENT 10MG;10MG 
10MG;20MG 
10MG;40MG 
10MG;80MG 

A 209461 
A 209461 
A 209461 
A 209461 

001 
002 
003 
004 

Jan 27, 2025 
Jan 27, 2025 
Jan 27, 2025 
Jan 27, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

FEBUXOSTAT 
TABLET;ORAL 
FEBUXOSTAT 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

BX 
AB 
BX 
AB 

MSN 40MG 
40MG 
80MG 
80MG 

A 210461 
A 210461 
A 210461 
A 210461 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Dec 30, 2019 
Dec 30, 2019 
Dec 30, 2019 
Dec 30, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

FENOFIBRATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
FENOFIBRATE 

>D> 
>A> 

AB SUN PHARM 
@ 

48MG 
48MG 

A 200884 
A 200884 

001 
001 

Sep 07, 2017

Sep 07, 2017 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

FLUOROURACIL 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
FLUOROURACIL 

>A> AB ENCUBE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
FLUOROURACIL 

5% A 216942 001 Feb 12, 2025 Jan NEWA 

>A> AP KINDOS 5GM/100ML (50MG/ML) A 215699 001 Feb 06, 2025 Jan NEWA 

FORMOTEROL FUMARATE 
SOLUTION;INHALATION 
FORMOTEROL FUMARATE 

>A> 
>A> 

AN 
AN 

DEVA HOLDING AS 
DR REDDYS 

0.02MG/2ML

0.02MG/2ML 
A 218308 
A 215907 

001 
001 

Feb 11, 2025 
Jan 30, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

FOSAPREPITANT DIMEGLUMINE 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
FOSAPREPITANT DIMEGLUMINE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ ARTHUR GRP 
@ PRAXGEN 

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 150MG BASE/VIAL 
A 213199 
A 213199 

001 
001 

Oct 04, 2021 
Oct 04, 2021 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

GABAPENTIN 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
GABAPENTIN 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

250MG/5ML

250MG/5ML 
A 091286 
A 091286 

001 
001 

Mar 14, 2016 
Mar 14, 2016 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

GADOTERIDOL 

>A> 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
GADOTERIDOL 

>A> AP HAINAN POLY 
PROHANCE 

279.3MG/ML A 218749 001 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NFTG 

>D> 
>A> AP 

+! 
+! 

BRACCO 279.3MG/ML

279.3MG/ML 
N 020131 
N 020131 

001 
001 

Nov 16, 1992 
Nov 16, 1992 

Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 
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>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

GLIPIZIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
GLIPIZIDE 
@ AIPING PHARM INC 
@ 
@ SANDOZ 
@ 

5MG 
10MG 
5MG 
10MG 

A 074305 
A 074305 
A 074305 
A 074305 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Apr 07, 1995

Apr 07, 1995

Apr 07, 1995

Apr 07, 1995 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

GLYCOPYRROLATE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
GLYCOPYRROLATE 

XIROMED 
@ 

0.2MG/ML

0.2MG/ML 
A 212227 
A 212227 

001 
001 

Mar 04, 2021 
Mar 04, 2021 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

GUANFACINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
GUANFACINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ FOSUN WANBANG 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ WANBANG BIOPHARMS 
@ 
@ 
@ 

EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 2MG BASE 
EQ 3MG BASE 
EQ 4MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 2MG BASE 
EQ 3MG BASE 
EQ 4MG BASE 

A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 
A 217638 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 
Jun 12, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

HALCINONIDE 
SOLUTION;TOPICAL 
HALCINONIDE 

ENCUBE 
@ 

0.1% 
0.1% 

A 217671 
A 217671 

001 
001 

May 29, 2024

May 29, 2024 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>D> 

HALOBETASOL PROPIONATE 
LOTION;TOPICAL 
ULTRAVATE 

+ @ LACER PHARMA 
+ @ MICAL PHARMS 

0.05% 
0.05% 

N 208183 
N 208183 

001 
001 

Nov 06, 2015 
Nov 06, 2015 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

HEPARIN SODIUM 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
HEPARIN SODIUM 

B BRAUN MEDICAL INC 
@ 

HIKMA 

5,000 UNITS/0.5ML

5,000 UNITS/0.5ML

5,000 UNITS/0.5ML

5,000 UNITS/0.5ML 

A 208827 
A 208827 
N 017037 
N 017037 

001 
001 
013 
013 

Nov 19, 2018 
Nov 19, 2018 
Apr 07, 1986

Apr 07, 1986 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
CTEC 
CTEC 

>A> 
>A> 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 
FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
INZIRQO 

+! NOVITIUM PHARMA 10MG/ML N 219141 001 Jan 28, 2025 Jan NEWA 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE; METOPROLOL TARTRATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
METOPROLOL TARTRATE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 

SENORES PHARMS 25MG;50MG 
25MG;100MG 

A 215789 
A 215789 

001 
002 

Jan 08, 2025 
Jan 08, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE; QUINAPRIL HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
QUINAPRIL HYDROCHLORIDE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 

APOTEX 12.5MG;EQ 10MG BASE 
@ 12.5MG;EQ 10MG BASE 

12.5MG;EQ 20MG BASE 
@ 12.5MG;EQ 20MG BASE 

25MG;EQ 20MG BASE 
@ 25MG;EQ 20MG BASE 

A 091524 
A 091524 
A 091524 
A 091524 
A 091524 
A 091524 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 

Mar 12, 2013 
Mar 12, 2013 
Mar 12, 2013 
Mar 12, 2013 
Mar 12, 2013 
Mar 12, 2013 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE; TRIAMTERENE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
TRIAMTERENE AND HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 

>A> AB MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 25MG;37.5MG A 214611 001 Jan 28, 2025 Jan NEWA 

HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE 
CREAM;TOPICAL 
MICORT-HC 

>A> 
>D> 

@ LEGACY PHARMA 
@ SEBELA IRELAND LTD 

2% 
2% 

A 040398 
A 040398 

001 
001 

Mar 29, 2002 
Mar 29, 2002 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE 
SPRAY, METERED;NASAL 
IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

LUPIN 

RUBICON 

0.021MG/SPRAY

0.042MG/SPRAY

0.021MG/SPRAY 

A 217912 
A 217886 
A 219222 

001 
001 
001 

Feb 07, 2025 
Jan 27, 2025 
Jan 14, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

IVERMECTIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
IVERMECTIN 

>A> 
>A> 

AB RUBICON 3MG 
6MG 

A 215922 
A 215922 

001 
002 

Jan 22, 2025 
Jan 22, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NFTG 

LACTULOSE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
LACTULOSE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ VISTAPHARM 
@ VISTAPHARM LLC 

10GM/15ML

10GM/15ML 
A 074138 
A 074138 

001 
001 

Sep 30, 1992

Sep 30, 1992 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

LAMOTRIGINE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LAMOTRIGINE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

@ AIPING PHARM INC 
@ 
@ 
@ 
@ SANDOZ 
@ 
@ 
@ 

25MG 
100MG 
150MG 
200MG 
25MG 
100MG 
150MG 
200MG 

A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 
A 078645 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 
Jan 27, 2009 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LEFLUNOMIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEFLUNOMIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

FOSUN WANBANG 

WANBANG BIOPHARMS 

10MG 
20MG 
10MG 
20MG 

A 077087 
A 077087 
A 077087 
A 077087 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Sep 13, 2005

Sep 13, 2005

Sep 13, 2005

Sep 13, 2005 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

LENALIDOMIDE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
LENALIDOMIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AMNEAL 2.5MG 
5MG 
10MG 
15MG 
20MG 
25MG 

A 216213 
A 216213 
A 216213 
A 216213 
A 216213 
A 216213 

001 
002 
003 
004 
005 
006 

Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

LEVETIRACETAM 
INJECTABLE;INTRAVENOUS 
LEVETIRACETAM IN SODIUM CHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 
AP 

CAPLIN 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
LEVETIRACETAM 

500MG/100ML (5MG/ML)

1GM/100ML (10MG/ML)

1.5GM/100ML (15MG/ML) 

A 219562 
A 219562 
A 219562 

001 
002 
003 

Jan 16, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

100MG/ML

100MG/ML 
A 090461 
A 090461 

001 
001 

Sep 30, 2010

Sep 30, 2010 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

LEVETIRACETAM 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEVETIRACETAM 

>A> @ CHINA RESOURCES 500MG A 205102 004 Dec 16, 2015 Jan CAHN 
>A> @ 1GM A 205102 003 Dec 16, 2015 Jan CAHN 
>D> @ SECAN PHARMS 500MG A 205102 004 Dec 16, 2015 Jan CAHN 
>D> @ 1GM A 205102 003 Dec 16, 2015 Jan CAHN 

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 

>D> AB2 AUROBINDO PHARMA 0.137MG A 216414 001 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.137MG A 216414 001 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB2 0.15MG A 216414 002 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.15MG A 216414 002 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB2 0.175MG A 216414 003 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.175MG A 216414 003 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB2 0.2MG A 216414 004 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.2MG A 216414 004 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB2 0.3MG A 216414 005 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 0.3MG A 216414 005 Jul 16, 2024 Jan DISC 

LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
LISDEXAMFETAMINE DIMESYLATE 

>A> AB GRANULES 10MG A 218987 001 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 20MG A 218987 002 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 30MG A 218987 003 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 40MG A 218987 004 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 50MG A 218987 005 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 60MG A 218987 006 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>A> AB 70MG A 218987 007 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 
>D> @ SANDOZ 20MG A 202836 001 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 20MG A 202836 001 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 30MG A 202836 002 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 30MG A 202836 002 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 40MG A 202836 003 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 40MG A 202836 003 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 50MG A 202836 004 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 50MG A 202836 004 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 60MG A 202836 005 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 60MG A 202836 005 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>D> @ 70MG A 202836 006 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 
>A> AB 70MG A 202836 006 Jul 26, 2024 Jan CMFD 

LOSARTAN POTASSIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
LOSARTAN POTASSIUM 

>D> AB APOTEX 25MG A 218551 001 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 25MG A 218551 001 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB 50MG A 218551 002 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 50MG A 218551 002 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 
>D> AB 100MG A 218551 003 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 100MG A 218551 003 Jun 04, 2024 Jan DISC 

LOTEPREDNOL ETABONATE 
SUSPENSION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

LOTEPREDNOL ETABONATE 
>A> AB PADAGIS US 0.5% A 215204 001 Jan 29, 2025 Jan NEWA 

LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LURASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB TORRENT 60MG A 208055 005 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

MEFENAMIC ACID 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
MEFENAMIC ACID 

>A> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

250MG 
250MG 

A 091608 
A 091608 

001 
001 

Jun 02, 2014 
Jun 02, 2014 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

MELOXICAM; RIZATRIPTAN BENZOATE 
TABLET;ORAL 
SYMBRAVO 

>A> +! AXSOME 20MG;EQ 10MG BASE N 215431 001 Jan 30, 2025 Jan NEWA 

MESNA 

>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
MESNA 

RICONPHARMA LLC 
MESNEX 

+! BAXTER HLTHCARE 
+! 

400MG 

400MG 
400MG 

A 218871 

N 020855 
N 020855 

001 

001 
001 

Jan 13, 2025 

Mar 21, 2002 
Mar 21, 2002 

Jan 

Jan 
Jan 

NFTG 

CFTG 
CFTG 

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AB3 

AB3 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

VISTAPHARM 
VISTAPHARM LLC 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

SUN PHARM 
@ 

@ 

500MG/5ML

500MG/5ML 

500MG 
500MG 
1GM 
1GM 

A 212677 
A 212677 

A 202917 
A 202917 
A 202917 
A 202917 

001 
001 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Aug 19, 2022

Aug 19, 2022 

Aug 01, 2016

Aug 01, 2016

Aug 01, 2016

Aug 01, 2016 

Jan 
Jan 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE; SAXAGLIPTIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE; SAXAGLIPTIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

DR REDDYS LABS SA 500MG;EQ 5MG BASE 
1GM;EQ 2.5MG BASE 

! 1GM;EQ 5MG BASE 
SAXAGLIPTIN AND METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

A 207678 
A 207678 
A 207678 

001 
002 
003 

Aug 09, 2023

Aug 09, 2023

Aug 09, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTNA 
CTNA 
CTNA 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB ! 

DR REDDYS LABS SA 500MG;EQ 5MG BASE 
1GM;EQ 2.5MG BASE 
1GM;EQ 5MG BASE 

A 207678 
A 207678 
A 207678 

001 
002 
003 

Aug 09, 2023

Aug 09, 2023

Aug 09, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTNA 
CTNA 
CTNA 

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

TABLET, FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

VISTAPHARM 
VISTAPHARM LLC 

40MG 
40MG 

A 075082 
A 075082 

001 
001 

Mar 25, 1998 
Mar 25, 1998 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

METHIMAZOLE 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
METHIMAZOLE 

SQUARE PHARMS PLC 5MG 
10MG 

A 218830 
A 218830 

001 
002 

Feb 05, 2025 
Feb 05, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

METHYLENE BLUE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 

AP 
AP 
AP 
AP 

SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
METHYLENE BLUE 

HIKMA 
MEITHEAL 
NANJING KING-FRIEND 
RK PHARMA 

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

50MG/10ML (5MG/ML) 

A 216959 
A 217380 
A 217380 
A 216959 

001 
001 
001 
001 

Dec 17, 2024 
Jan 23, 2025 
Jan 23, 2025 
Dec 17, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
NEWA 
CAHN 

METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

@ VISTAPHARM 
@ VISTAPHARM LLC 

EQ 5MG BASE/5ML

EQ 5MG BASE/5ML 
A 075051 
A 075051 

001 
001 

Jan 26, 2001 
Jan 26, 2001 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

Page 13 of 22 



ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

METOPROLOL TARTRATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
METOPROLOL TARTRATE 

SCIEGEN PHARMS INC 

YOUNGTECH PHARMS INC 

25MG 
50MG 
100MG 
25MG 
50MG 
100MG 

A 208955 
A 208955 
A 208955 
A 208955 
A 208955 
A 208955 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Feb 05, 2020 
Feb 05, 2020 
Feb 05, 2020 
Feb 05, 2020 
Feb 05, 2020 
Feb 05, 2020 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

METRONIDAZOLE 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

GEL;VAGINAL 
METRONIDAZOLE 

ENCUBE 
@ 
NUVESSA 

+! CHEMO RESEARCH SL 
+! 

1.3% 
1.3% 

1.3% 
1.3% 

A 216795 
A 216795 

N 205223 
N 205223 

001 
001 

001 
001 

Mar 18, 2024 
Mar 18, 2024 

Mar 24, 2014 
Mar 24, 2014 

Jan 
Jan 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

CTEC 
CTEC 

MITOMYCIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
MITOMYCIN 

! ACCORD HLTHCARE 
@ 

MEITHEAL 
! 

20MG/VIAL

20MG/VIAL

20MG/VIAL

20MG/VIAL 

A 064144 
A 064144 
A 214505 
A 214505 

002 
002 
002 
002 

Apr 30, 1998

Apr 30, 1998

Sep 08, 2022

Sep 08, 2022 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
CHRS 
CHRS 

MODAFINIL 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
PROVIGIL 

+ CEPHALON 
+! 
+ NUVO PHARMS 
+! 

100MG 
200MG 
100MG 
200MG 

N 020717 
N 020717 
N 020717 
N 020717 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Dec 24, 1998 
Dec 24, 1998 
Dec 24, 1998 
Dec 24, 1998 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

MORPHINE SULFATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 

AA 

AA 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
MORPHINE SULFATE 

RHODES PHARMS 
@ 

@ 

@ 

10MG/5ML

10MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

20MG/5ML

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 

A 206308 
A 206308 
A 206420 
A 206420 
A 206308 
A 206308 

001 
001 
001 
001 
002 
002 

Jun 22, 2017 
Jun 22, 2017 
Jul 12, 2016 
Jul 12, 2016 
Jun 22, 2017 
Jun 22, 2017 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

MOXIFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AT1 

SOLUTION/DROPS;OPHTHALMIC

MOXIFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
MANKIND PHARMA EQ 0.5% BASE A 217988 001 Jan 27, 2025 Jan NEWA 

MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
MYCOPHENOLATE MOFETIL 

VISTAPHARM 
VISTAPHARM LLC 

200MG/ML

200MG/ML 
A 210370 
A 210370 

001 
001 

Feb 12, 2019 
Feb 12, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

MYCOPHENOLIC SODIUM 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
MYCOPHENOLIC SODIUM 

FOSUN WANBANG 

WANBANG BIOPHARMS 

EQ 180MG BASE 
EQ 360MG BASE 
EQ 180MG BASE 
EQ 360MG BASE 

A 216637 
A 216637 
A 216637 
A 216637 

001 
002 
001 
002 

May 29, 2024

May 29, 2024

May 29, 2024

May 29, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

NALMEFENE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;INTRAMUSCULAR, SUBCUTANEOUS 

>D> ZURNAI (AUTOINJECTOR)

>D> +! PURDUE PHARMA LP EQ 1.5MG BASE/0.5ML (EQ 1.5MG N 218590 001 Aug 07, 2024 Jan DISC 
BASE/0.5ML)

>A> + @ EQ 1.5MG BASE/0.5ML (EQ 1.5MG N 218590 001 Aug 07, 2024 Jan DISC 
BASE/0.5ML) 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

NEBIVOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
NEBIVOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD EQ 2.5MG BASE 
EQ 5MG BASE 
EQ 10MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 

A 212661 
A 212661 
A 212661 
A 212661 

001 
002 
003 
004 

Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

NICARDIPINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
NICARDIPINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

AMNEAL 
@ 

25MG/10ML (2.5MG/ML)

25MG/10ML (2.5MG/ML) 
A 215406 
A 215406 

001 
001 

Oct 31, 2024 
Oct 31, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

NIMODIPINE 

>A> 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
NIMODIPINE 

ALKEM LABS LTD 
NYMALIZE 

+! AZURITY 
+! 

6MG/ML 

6MG/ML

6MG/ML 

A 213409 

N 203340 
N 203340 

001 

002 
002 

Jan 22, 2025 

Apr 08, 2020

Apr 08, 2020 

Jan 

Jan 
Jan 

NFTG 

CFTG 
CFTG 

NITAZOXANIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
NITAZOXANIDE 

! RISING 
! 

ZENARA 

500MG 
500MG 
500MG 

A 213820 
A 213820 
A 214844 

001 
001 
001 

Nov 27, 2020 
Nov 27, 2020 
Feb 03, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
NEWA 

NITROFURANTOIN 

>A> AB 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
NITROFURANTOIN 

APPCO 25MG/5ML A 208909 001 Jan 14, 2025 Jan NEWA 

NOREPINEPHRINE BITARTRATE 

>A> AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
NOREPINEPHRINE BITARTRATE 

ASPIRO EQ 1MG BASE/ML A 219163 001 Jan 31, 2025 Jan NEWA 

NYSTATIN 

>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 

SUSPENSION;ORAL 
NYSTATIN 

WOCKHARDT BIO AG 
XTTRIUM LABS INC 

100,000 UNITS/ML

100,000 UNITS/ML 
A 062512 
A 062512 

001 
001 

Oct 29, 1984 
Oct 29, 1984 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

OLICERIDINE 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
OLINVYK 

+! TREVENA 
+ @ 
+! 
+ @ 

1MG/ML (1MG/ML)

1MG/ML (1MG/ML)

2MG/2ML (1MG/ML)

2MG/2ML (1MG/ML) 

N 210730 
N 210730 
N 210730 
N 210730 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Oct 30, 2020 
Oct 30, 2020 
Oct 30, 2020 
Oct 30, 2020 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

OMAVELOXOLONE 

>A> 
>D> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
SKYCLARYS 

+! BIOGEN US 
+! REATA PHARMS 

50MG 
50MG 

N 216718 
N 216718 

001 
001 

Feb 28, 2023 
Feb 28, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

OXALIPLATIN 

>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

INJECTABLE;INTRAVENOUS 
OXALIPLATIN 

HETERO LABS LTD VI 50MG/10ML (5MG/ML)

100MG/20ML (5MG/ML) 
A 217925 
A 217925 

001 
002 

Jan 27, 2025 
Jan 27, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
OXYCODONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
@ VISTAPHARM 
@ VISTAPHARM LLC 

100MG/5ML

100MG/5ML 
A 202537 
A 202537 

001 
001 

Jul 30, 2012 
Jul 30, 2012 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

@ 

GRAVITI PHARMS 

INGENUS PHARMS LLC 

EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 

A 219087 
A 219087 
A 211368 
A 211368 

001 
002 
001 
001 

Jan 16, 2025 
Jan 16, 2025 
Mar 01, 2019 
Mar 01, 2019 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
DISC 
DISC 

PHENYTOIN 
SUSPENSION;ORAL 
PHENYTOIN 

>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

@ VISTAPHARM 
@ 
@ VISTAPHARM LLC 
@ 

125MG/5ML

125MG/5ML

125MG/5ML

125MG/5ML 

A 040342 
A 040342 
A 040342 
A 040342 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Jan 31, 2001 
Aug 18, 2005

Jan 31, 2001 
Aug 18, 2005 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

POMALIDOMIDE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
POMALIDOMIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

APOTEX 1MG 
1MG 
2MG 
2MG 
3MG 
3MG 
4MG 
4MG 

A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 
A 210164 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
004 
004 

Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 
Jun 11, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 
FOR SOLUTION;ORAL 
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

+ GENUS 
+! 
+! 
+ @ 
SOLUTION;ORAL 
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE 

20MEQ 
20MEQ 
20MEQ 
20MEQ 
40MEQ 
40MEQ 

A 212183 
A 212183 
N 208019 
N 208019 
N 208019 
N 208019 

001 
001 
001 
001 
003 
003 

May 06, 2019

May 06, 2019

Aug 19, 2015

Aug 19, 2015

Aug 25, 2023

Aug 25, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CHRS 
CHRS 
DISC 
DISC 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 
AA 
AA 

AJENAT PHARMS 

BELCHER 

20MEQ/15ML

40MEQ/15ML

20MEQ/15ML

40MEQ/15ML 

A 216156 
A 216156 
A 216156 
A 216156 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Mar 07, 2023 
Mar 07, 2023 
Mar 07, 2023 
Mar 07, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, DIBASIC; POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOBASIC 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES 

>A> 

>A> 

>A> 

AP 

AP 

AP 

CIPLA 1.18GM/5ML

(236MG/ML);1.12GM/5ML

3.54GM/15ML

(236MG/ML);3.36GM/15ML

11.8GM/50ML

(236MG/ML);11.2GM/50ML 

A 217892 

A 217892 

A 217892 

001 

002 

003 

Jan 24, 2025 

Jan 24, 2025 

Jan 24, 2025 

Jan 

Jan 

Jan 

NEWA 

NEWA 

NEWA 

PREDNISONE 
TABLET;ORAL 
PREDNISONE 

>A> 
>D> 

@ AIPING PHARM INC 
@ SANDOZ 

5MG 
5MG 

A 080336 
A 080336 

002 
002 

Jul 29, 1976 
Jul 29, 1976 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

PREGABALIN 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
PREGABALIN 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

AB 

@ 

@ 

APOTEX 

HQ PHARMA 

165MG 
165MG 
330MG 
330MG 
330MG 

A 213313 
A 213313 
A 213313 
A 213313 
A 217857 

001 
001 
002 
002 
001 

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Apr 13, 2021

Jan 28, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

PROCAINAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PROCAINAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 

AP 
AP 

CAPLIN 100MG/ML

500MG/ML 
A 218674 
A 218674 

001 
002 

Feb 04, 2025 
Feb 04, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

RALTEGRAVIR POTASSIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
ISENTRESS 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 

AB +! MSD SUB MERCK 
+! 
RALTEGRAVIR POTASSIUM 

EQ 400MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 

N 022145 
N 022145 

001 
001 

Oct 12, 2007 
Oct 12, 2007 

Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
@ 

HETERO LABS LTD III EQ 400MG BASE 
EQ 400MG BASE 

A 203540 
A 203540 

001 
001 

Dec 19, 2024 
Dec 19, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

RANOLAZINE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
RANOLAZINE 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

ARTHUR GRP 

PRAXGEN 

TORRENT 

500MG 
1GM 
500MG 
1GM 
500MG 
1GM 

A 212781 
A 212781 
A 212781 
A 212781 
A 210407 
A 210407 

001 
002 
001 
002 
001 
002 

Mar 23, 2020 
Mar 23, 2020 
Mar 23, 2020 
Mar 23, 2020 
Feb 04, 2025 
Feb 04, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
NEWA 
NEWA 

REGORAFENIB 

>A> 
TABLET;ORAL 
REGORAFENIB 

>A> AB ACTAVIS LABS FL 
STIVARGA 

40MG A 209728 001 Jan 13, 2025 Jan NFTG 

>D> 
>A> AB 

+! 
+! 

BAYER HLTHCARE 40MG 
40MG 

N 203085 
N 203085 

001 
001 

Sep 27, 2012

Sep 27, 2012 
Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

ROFLUMILAST 
TABLET;ORAL 
ROFLUMILAST 

>A> AB AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 250MCG A 213298 002 Jan 31, 2025 Jan NEWA 

ROSUVASTATIN CALCIUM 
TABLET;ORAL 
CRESTOR 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+! 

ASTRAZENECA 

IPR 

EQ 5MG BASE 
EQ 10MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 
EQ 5MG BASE 
EQ 10MG BASE 
EQ 20MG BASE 
EQ 40MG BASE 

N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 
N 021366 

002 
003 
004 
005 
002 
003 
004 
005 

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003

Aug 12, 2003 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

SACUBITRIL; VALSARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
SACUBITRIL AND VALSARTAN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

DR REDDYS 

LUPIN 

24MG;26MG 
49MG;51MG 
97MG;103MG 
24MG;26MG 
49MG;51MG 
97MG;103MG 

A 213627 
A 213627 
A 213627 
A 213808 
A 213808 
A 213808 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 13, 2025 
Jan 08, 2025 
Jan 08, 2025 
Jan 08, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

SELENIOUS ACID 
SOLUTION;INTRAVENOUS 
SELENIOUS ACID 

>D> 

>A> 

>A> 

AP 

AP 

+! 

+! 

AM REGENT 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML)

EQ 60MCG SELENIUM/ML (EQ 60MCG

SELENIUM/ML) 

N 209379 

N 209379 

A 218779 

002 

002 

001 

Jan 25, 2021 

Jan 25, 2021 

Feb 10, 2025 

Jan 

Jan 

Jan 

CFTG 

CFTG 

NFTG 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

SELPERCATINIB 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
RETEVMO 

+ ELI LILLY AND CO 
+! 
+ LOXO ONCOL ELI LILLY 
+! 
TABLET;ORAL 
RETEVMO 

+ ELI LILLY AND CO 
+ 
+ 
+! 
+ LOXO ONCOL ELI LILLY 
+ 
+ 
+! 

40MG 
80MG 
40MG 
80MG 

40MG 
80MG 
120MG 
160MG 
40MG 
80MG 
120MG 
160MG 

N 213246 
N 213246 
N 213246 
N 213246 

N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 
N 218160 

001 
002 
001 
002 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

May 08, 2020

May 08, 2020

May 08, 2020

May 08, 2020 

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024

Apr 10, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

SEVELAMER CARBONATE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 

AB 

FOR SUSPENSION;ORAL 
SEVELAMER CARBONATE 

INVAGEN PHARMS 
@ 

@ 

800MG/PACKET

800MG/PACKET

2.4GM/PACKET

2.4GM/PACKET 

A 206234 
A 206234 
A 206234 
A 206234 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jul 12, 2024 
Jul 12, 2024 
Jul 12, 2024 
Jul 12, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 
DISC 
DISC 

SEVELAMER HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
SEVELAMER HYDROCHLORIDE 

NAVINTA LLC 800MG A 218966 001 Feb 03, 2025 Jan NEWA 

SILODOSIN 

>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

CAPSULE;ORAL 
SILODOSIN 

TORRENT 4MG 
8MG 

A 210396 
A 210396 

001 
002 

Feb 10, 2025 
Feb 10, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 

SITAGLIPTIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

SOLUTION;ORAL 
BRYNOVIN 

+! AZURITY EQ 25MG BASE/ML N 219122 001 Jan 16, 2025 Jan NEWA 

SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
SODIUM NITROPRUSSIDE 

XIROMED 
@ 

25MG/ML

25MG/ML 
A 211277 
A 211277 

001 
001 

Oct 29, 2020 
Oct 29, 2020 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFONATE 

>A> 
>D> 

AA 
AA 

POWDER;ORAL, RECTAL 
SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFONATE 

AJENAT PHARMS 
BELCHER 

454GM/BOT

454GM/BOT 
A 205727 
A 205727 

001 
001 

Feb 23, 2016 
Feb 23, 2016 

Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

SORAFENIB TOSYLATE 

>A> AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
SORAFENIB TOSYLATE 

APOTEX EQ 200MG BASE A 212228 001 Jan 27, 2025 Jan NEWA 

SPIRONOLACTONE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET;ORAL 
SPIRONOLACTONE 

GRAVITI PHARMS 25MG 
50MG 
100MG 

A 219494 
A 219494 
A 219494 

001 
002 
003 

Jan 23, 2025 
Jan 23, 2025 
Jan 23, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE 
SOLUTION;INTRAMUSCULAR, INTRAVENOUS 
SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE 

>A> AP FRESENIUS KABI USA 100MG/5ML (20MG/ML) A 217884 001 Feb 11, 2025 Jan NEWA 

SUNITINIB MALATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
SUNITINIB MALATE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

FOSUN WANBANG 

WANBANG BIOPHARMS 

EQ 12.5MG BASE 
EQ 25MG BASE 
EQ 37.5MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 
EQ 12.5MG BASE 
EQ 25MG BASE 
EQ 37.5MG BASE 
EQ 50MG BASE 

A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 
A 218012 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023

Aug 21, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> SUZETRIGINE 
>A> 
>A> 

TABLET;ORAL 
JOURNAVX 

>A> +! VERTEX PHARMS INC 50MG N 219209 001 Jan 30, 2025 Jan NEWA 

TACROLIMUS 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
TACROLIMUS 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

AJENAT PHARMS 

BELCHER 

INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
PROGRAF 

EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 5MG BASE 
EQ 0.5MG BASE 
EQ 1MG BASE 
EQ 5MG BASE 

A 206651 
A 206651 
A 206651 
A 206651 
A 206651 
A 206651 

001 
002 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Nov 30, 2017 
Nov 30, 2017 
Nov 30, 2017 
Nov 30, 2017 
Nov 30, 2017 
Nov 30, 2017 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>D> 
>A> 
>A> 

AP 
+! ASTELLAS 
+! 
TACROLIMUS 

EQ 5MG BASE/ML

EQ 5MG BASE/ML 
N 050709 
N 050709 

001 
001 

Apr 08, 1994

Apr 08, 1994 
Jan 
Jan 

CFTG 
CFTG 

>A> AP NEXUS EQ 5MG BASE/ML A 217108 001 Feb 12, 2025 Jan NFTG 

TELMISARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
TELMISARTAN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 20MG 
40MG 
80MG 

A 203986 
A 203986 
A 203986 

001 
002 
003 

Jan 15, 2025 
Jan 15, 2025 
Jan 15, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

TESTOSTERONE 
SOLUTION, METERED;TRANSDERMAL 
TESTOSTERONE 

>D> 
>A> 

AT ENCUBE 
@ 

30MG/1.5ML ACTUATION

30MG/1.5ML ACTUATION 
A 212301 
A 212301 

001 
001 

Jan 11, 2021 
Jan 11, 2021 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

THEOPHYLLINE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
THEOPHYLLINE 

>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 

AJANTA PHARMA LTD 
RHODES PHARMS 

@ 

450MG 
300MG 
300MG 

A 218401 
A 214113 
A 214113 

001 
001 
001 

Jan 13, 2025 
May 11, 2023

May 11, 2023 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
DISC 
DISC 

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB1 

AB1 

AB1 
AB1 
AB1 
AB1 

! 
! 

LUPIN LTD 

MACLEODS PHARMS LTD 

100MG 
100MG 
200MG 
200MG 
300MG 
300MG 
100MG 
200MG 
300MG 

A 200503 
A 200503 
A 200503 
A 200503 
A 200503 
A 200503 
A 209404 
A 209404 
A 209404 

001 
001 
002 
002 
003 
003 
001 
002 
003 

Aug 29, 2011

Aug 29, 2011

Aug 29, 2011

Aug 29, 2011

Aug 29, 2011

Aug 29, 2011

Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 
Jan 31, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
CTEC 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
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TRANEXAMIC ACID 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
TRANEXAMIC ACID 

>D> 
>A> 

AP 
@ 

FRESENIUS KABI USA 100MG/ML

100MG/ML 
A 091596 
A 091596 

001 
001 

Mar 02, 2012 
Mar 02, 2012 

Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

TREOSULFAN 
POWDER;INTRAVENOUS 
GRAFAPEX 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

+! 
+! 
+! 
+! 

MEDEXUS 

MGFKSMB 

1GM/VIAL

5GM/VIAL

1GM/VIAL

5GM/VIAL 

N 214759 
N 214759 
N 214759 
N 214759 

001 
002 
001 
002 

Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 
Jan 21, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
NEWA 
NEWA 

TREPROSTINIL 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

POWDER;INHALATION 
TYVASO DPI 

+ UNITED THERAP 
+! 
+ 
+! 
+ 
+! 

0.032MG/INH

0.032MG/INH

0.048MG/INH

0.048MG/INH

0.08MG/INH

0.08MG/INH 

N 214324 
N 214324 
N 214324 
N 214324 
N 214324 
N 214324 

002 
002 
003 
003 
005 
005 

May 23, 2022

May 23, 2022

May 23, 2022

May 23, 2022

Oct 24, 2024 
Oct 24, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 
CHRS 

TRETINOIN 
GEL;TOPICAL 
RETIN-A 

>A> 
>D> 

>A> 

AB 
AB 

AB 

+! BAUSCH 
+! VALEANT INTL 
TRETINOIN 

AUROBINDO PHARMA LTD 

0.01% 
0.01% 

0.01% 

N 017955 
N 017955 

A 218246 

001 
001 

001 

Oct 05, 1978 
Oct 05, 1978 

Jan 13, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 

Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 

NEWA 

VALSARTAN 
TABLET;ORAL 
VALSARTAN 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

RENATA 

RYAN LABS 

40MG 
80MG 
160MG 
320MG 
40MG 
80MG 
160MG 
320MG 

A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 
A 218169 

001 
002 
003 
004 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024

Aug 05, 2024 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 
INJECTABLE;INJECTION 
VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> 
>A> 
>D> 
>A> 

AP 

AP 

@ MEDIMETRIKS PHARMS 

@ 

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 500MG BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL

EQ 1GM BASE/VIAL 

A 065401 
A 065401 
A 065401 
A 065401 

001 
001 
002 
002 

Jun 30, 2008 
Jun 30, 2008 
Jun 30, 2008 
Jun 30, 2008 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 
CMFD 

VENLAFAXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 
>A> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
VENLAFAXINE HYDROCHLORIDE 

ABON PHARMS LLC 

TORRENT 

EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 225MG BASE 
EQ 37.5MG BASE 
EQ 75MG BASE 
EQ 150MG BASE 
EQ 225MG BASE 

A 217841 
A 217841 
A 218180 
A 218180 
A 218180 
A 218180 

001 
002 
001 
002 
003 
004 

Feb 07, 2025 
Feb 07, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 
Jan 28, 2025 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 
NEWA 

VIGABATRIN 
TABLET;ORAL 
VIGABATRIN 

>D> 
>A> 

AB 
@ 

RYAN LABS 500MG 
500MG 

A 215519 
A 215519 

001 
001 

Apr 28, 2023

Apr 28, 2023 
Jan 
Jan 

DISC 
DISC 

Page 20 of 22 



ADDITIONS/DELETIONS FOR PRESCRIPTION DRUG PRODUCT LIST 

ZINC ACETATE 
CAPSULE;ORAL 
GALZIN 

>A> + ETON EQ 25MG ZINC N 020458 001 Jan 28, 1997 Jan CAHN 
>A> +! EQ 50MG ZINC N 020458 002 Jan 28, 1997 Jan CAHN 
>D> + TEVA EQ 25MG ZINC N 020458 001 Jan 28, 1997 Jan CAHN 
>D> +! EQ 50MG ZINC N 020458 002 Jan 28, 1997 Jan CAHN 

ZOLPIDEM TARTRATE 
TABLET, EXTENDED RELEASE;ORAL 
AMBIEN CR 

>A> 
>A> 
>D> 
>D> 

AB 
AB 
AB 
AB 

+ COSETTE 
+! 
+ SANOFI AVENTIS US 
+! 
TABLET;ORAL 
AMBIEN 

6.25MG 
12.5MG 
6.25MG 
12.5MG 

N 021774 
N 021774 
N 021774 
N 021774 

002 
001 
002 
001 

Sep 02, 2005

Sep 02, 2005

Sep 02, 2005

Sep 02, 2005 

Jan 
Jan 
Jan 
Jan 

CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 
CAHN 

>A> AB + COSETTE 5MG N 019908 001 Dec 16, 1992 Jan CAHN 
>A> AB +! 10MG N 019908 002 Dec 16, 1992 Jan CAHN 
>D> AB + SANOFI AVENTIS US 5MG N 019908 001 Dec 16, 1992 Jan CAHN 
>D> AB +! 10MG N 019908 002 Dec 16, 1992 Jan CAHN 
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ACETAMINOPHEN; IBUPROFEN 
TABLET;ORAL 
ACETAMINOPHEN AND IBUPROFEN 

>A> STRIDES PHARMA 250MG;125MG A 217241 001 Jan 17, 2025 Jan NEWA 

AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SPRAY, METERED;NASAL 
AZELASTINE HYDROCHLORIDE ALLERGY 

>A> AUROBINDO PHARMA 0.2055MG/SPRAY A 216561 001 Jan 27, 2025 Jan NEWA 

LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 
TABLET;ORAL 
LEVOCETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 

>D> APOTEX 5MG A 211443 001 Apr 21, 2021 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 5MG A 211443 001 Apr 21, 2021 Jan DISC 

OMEPRAZOLE 
TABLET, DELAYED RELEASE;ORAL 
OMEPRAZOLE 

>D> APOTEX 20MG A 210070 001 Feb 11, 2019 Jan DISC 
>A> @ 20MG A 210070 001 Feb 11, 2019 Jan DISC 

CURRENT MONTH ADDS/DELETES LIST NOTE: 

The List is sorted by Ingredient(s) and, within each grouping, by the Dosage Form; Route and then by trade name. 

The individual product record contains the Therapeutic Equivalence Code, Reference Listed Drug symbol, Reference

Standard Drug symbol, applicant holder, strength(s), New Drug Application number, product number, and approval

date. The last two columns describe the action. The Action Month is the CS month the action occurred. The OB 
Action is the type of change that has occurred.

New ingredient(s), new dosage form; route(s), new trade names, and new product additions are preceded by >A>

during the action month. The change month is the current CS month; the change code for new approvals is NEWA. 

Changes to currently listed products will list two records. The deleted product record will be proceeded by >D>.

The product record change addition being made will be preceded by >A>.

The change code description:

New drug product approval usually in the supplement month.

New first time generic approval.

Applicant holder firm name has changed.

NEWA 
NFTG 
CAHN** 
CAIN Change. There has been a change in the Ingredient(s) name. All products will be deleted under the

       old name and all products will be added under the changed ingredient(s) name.
Change. Dosage Form; Route of Administration.

Change. A first time generic for the innovator product. A TE Code is added.

Change. The product is moved from the Discontinued Section due to a change in marketing status.

Change. RX to OTC marketing status switch.

Change. Miscellaneous addition to list.

Change. Miscellaneous deletion from list.

Change. Potency amount/unit.

Change. Reference Listed Drug.

Change. Reference Standard.

Change. Therapeutic Equivalence Code.

Change. Trade Name.

CDFR 
CFTG

CMFD 
CMKT 
CMS1

CMS2

CPOT 
CRLD 
CHRS

CTEC 
CTNA

DISC Discontinued. The Rx or OTC listed product is not being marketed and will be moved to the

       discontinued section in the next edition. 

**Note:

The Cumulative Supplement (CS) currently displays a condensed 20 character collapsed applicant holder firm name 
and the Electronic Orange Book(EOB)query may display up to a 240 character full applicant holder firm name. An 
applicant holder firm name change usually changes both the collapsed name and long name. On occasion, only the 
long name is changed resulting in the CS displaying only the collapsed name for the >D> and >A> action. The new 
firm long name will display in the EOB query.
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